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Approved Pre-Purchase Homebuyer Education Agencies 
Agencias Aprovadas para Educación Antes de Comprar Vivienda     
Agências Aprovadas para Educação Antes de Compra de habitação 
Ajans apwouve pou edikasyon, “Avant Achtè Kay” 
 

Go to chapa.org for a complete list of all upcoming classes. 
 

Boston/Metro Boston Contact Contact Information Website Address Language* 

Allston Brighton CDC** Michelle Meiser 
(617) 787-3874 x218 

meiser@allstonbrightoncdc.org   
TheHomebuyingMentors.org 

20 Linden St, 
Suite 288, Allston 

 

Asian CDC Lee Lin  
(617) 482-2380 x208 

lee.lin@asiancdc.org  

asiancdc.org 

 

38 Oak St, 
Boston 

Chinese – 
Cantonese & 
Mandarin 

Chelsea Restoration 
Corporation** 

Leisla Ortiz 
(617) 889-2277 

lortiz@chelsearestoration.org  
chelsearestoration.org 

154 Pearl St #2, 
Chelsea 

Spanish 

City of Cambridge - 
Community Development 
Department 

Antonia Finley 
(617) 349-4643 

afinley@cambridgema.gov  
cambridgema.gov 

344 Broadway, 
Cambridge 

 

Codman Square NDC Carolyn McGee 
(617) 825-4224 x127 

carolyn@csndc.com  
csndc.com 

587 Washington St. 
Dorchester 

 

City of Boston / Boston Home 
Center 

Christine 
McCrorey 

(617) 635-4663 
cityofboston.gov/dnd/bhc 

 
26 Court St, Boston  

Financial Education 
Associates** Jacqueline Cooper 

(888) 839-0963 

jackie@money-classes.com  

money-classes.com 

 

38 Bailey St, 
Dorchester 

 

Masachusetts Affordable 
Housing Alliance (MAHA)** 

Hilda Fernandez 

 

(617) 822-9100 x313 

hfernandez@mahahome.org  
mahahome.org 

1803 Dorchester 
Ave, Dorchester 

Spanish 

Medford Community 
Housing** Susan Collins 

(978) 317-8998 

info@medfordcommunityhousing.org  
medfordcommunityhousing.org P.O. Box 575 

Haitian 
Creole 
(starting in 
October 
2015) 

Neighborhood of Affordable 
Housing (NOAH)** Jaselia Gratini 

(617) 418-8261 

jgratini@noahcdc.org  

noahcdc.org 

 

143 Border St, 
East Boston 

Spanish 

NeighborWorks Southern 
Mass** (Quincy) 

Elvira Caldeira 
(617) 770-2227 x34 

 
neighborhoodhousing.org  

422 Washington 
St, Quincy 

 

Nuestra Comunidad** Andora Monteiro 
(617) 989-9900 

amonteiro@nuestracdc.org  
nuestracdc.org 

56 Warren St, 
Roxbury 

 

Quincy Community Action 
Programs (QCAP)** Peter Mullen 

(617) 657-5315 

pmullen@qcap.org  

qcap.org 

 

1509 Hancock St, 
Quincy 

Mandarin 

Somerville Community 
Corporation** Janine Lotti  

(617) 410-9906 

jlotti@somervillecdc.org  

 

somervillecdc.org 
337 Somerville 
Ave, Somerville 

Portuguese, 
Spanish 

** Note: Organizations also offering online/hybrid education  
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   Cape Cod/Islands Contact Contact Information Website Address Language* 

Community Development 
Partnership Andrea Aldana 

(508) 240-7873 x10 
andrea@capecdp.org  capecdp.org 

3 Main St, 
Mercantile, Unit 
7, Eastham 

 

Housing Assistance Corp. 
(HAC)** 

Cheryl Kramer 
(508) 771-5400 x287 
ckramer@haconcapecod.org  haconcapecod.org 

460 West Main 
St, Hyannis 

 

Housing Nantucket Anne Kuszpa 
(774) 333-3927 
anne@housingnantucket.org  

housingnantucket.org 

75 Old South 
Road Nantucket 
02554 

 

 

Southeastern MA Contact  Contact Information Website Address Language* 

Catholic Social Services (Fall 
River and New Bedford)** Maria Paiva 

(508) 997-7337 
mpaiva@cssdioc.org  cssdioc.org 

1600 Bay St, Fall 
River 

Portuguese 

City of New Bedford, 
Housing and Neighborhood 
Development** 

Lori Moring 
(508) 979-1500 
LoriM@newbedford-ma.gov  newbedford-ma.gov 

608 Pleasant St, 
New Bedford 

Portuguese, 
Spanish 

Fall River Community 
Development Agency 

George Tripp 
(508) 679-0131 
gtripp@fallriverma.org 

fallriverma.org  
111 Durfee St, 
Fall River 

 

NeighborWorks Southern 
Mass** (New Bedford) 

Cindy Pendergast 
(774) 328-9925 x46 
c.pendergast@nwsoma.org  neighborhoodhousing.org 

80 Rivet St, New 
Bedford 

 

Pro-Home** Janet Murphy 
(508) 821-2514 
info@prohomeinc.org  prohomeinc.org 

 40 Summer St, 
Taunton 

 

 

 

Southern Middlesex 
Opportunity Council** 

Norman 
Kaneunyenye 

(508) 620-2402 

nkane@smoc.org  
smoc.org 

7 Bishop St, 
Framingham 

Portuguese, 
Spanish 

Urban Edge Housing 
Corporation** Virginia Gilmartin 

(617) 989-9327 

vgilmartin@urbanedge.org  

urbanedge.org 

 

1542 Columbus 
Ave, Roxbury 

Spanish, 
Haitian 
Creole 

Viet-Aid Linh Nguyen 
(617) 822-3717 x15 

linh@vietaid.org  

vietaid.org 

 

42 Charles St, 
Suite E. Boston 

Vietnamese 

Waltham Alliance to Create 
Housing 

Daria Gere 
(781) 891-6689 x200 

daria@watchcdc.org  
watchcdc.org 

24 Crescent St, Suite 
401, Waltham 

 

South Shore Contact Contact Information Website Address Language* 

NeighborWorks Southern 
Mass** (Brockton) 

Cindy Pendergast 
(774) 328-9925 x 46 
c.pendergast@nwsoma.org neighborhoodhousing.org 

68 Legion 
Parkway, 
Brockton 

Cape 
Verdean/ 
Portuguese 

Plymouth Redevelopment 
Authority** 

Marie Caruso 
(508) 747-1620 x147 
redevelopment@townhall.plymouth.ma.us  plymouthredevelopment.org 

11 Lincoln St, 
Plymouth 

 
 

Housing Solutions for 
Southeastern MA** Veronica Truell 

(781) 422-4225 
vtruell@housingsolutionssema.org  

southshorehousing.org 
169 Summer St, 
Kingston 

Spanish 
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Central MA Contact Contact Information Website Address Language* 

Homeownership Center of 
Central MA** Angel Serrano 

(508) 791-2170 x226 
aserrano@hocw.org  

hoccm.org  
138 Green St, 
Worcester 

Spanish 

RCAP Solutions Esmerelda 
Thornton 

(978) 630-6734 rcapsolutions.org 
12 E. Worcester 
St, Worcester 

Spanish 

NewVue Communities** Madeline Mendoza 
(978) 400-0166 
mmendoza@nvcomm.org  

newvuecommunities.org 
470 Main St, 
Fitchburg 

Spanish 

 

Western MA Contact Contact Information Website Address Language* 

Berkshire Housing 
Development Corp.** Jane Pixley 

(413) 499-1630 x133 
jpixley@berkshirehousing.com  

berkshirehousing.com 
One Fenn St, 
Pittsfield 

Spanish 

Chicopee Neighborhood 
Development Corp.** 

Beverly Barry (413) 592-8800 chicopeedevelopment.org 
745 Memorial 
Drive, Chicopee 

 

Franklin County Regional 
Housing & Redevelopment 
Authority** 

Jenna Day 
(413) 863-9781 x151 
jday@fcrhra.org  

fcrhra.org 
42 Canal Rd, 
Turners Falls 

 

Holyoke Housing Authority Justine Sabbs 
(413) 539-2220 x257 
jsabbs@holyokehousing.org  holyokehousing.org 

475 Maple St, 
Holyoke 

Spanish 

Merrimack Valley Contact Contact Information Website Address Language* 

Arlington Community 
Trabajando** 

Nathalie Lora 
(978) 685-6274 
nathalie@actlawrence.org   

actlawrence.org   
530 Broadway, 
Lawrence 

Spanish  

Centro de Apoyo Familiar Gisela Vasquez 
(978) 332-7108 
gvasquez@mycaf.org  

mycaf.org  
375 Common St., 
Lawrence 

Spanish 

Community Action, Inc. Susan Collins 
(978) 317-8998 
s.c.c.hanley@juno.com   

communityactioninc.org 
3 Washington 
Square, 4th Floor, 
Haverhill 

 

Community Teamwork, Inc.** Cathy Dyl 
(978) 459-0551 x5614 
cdyl@comteam.org  comteam.org 

155 Merrimack 
St, Lowell 

 

Lawrence Community 
Works** 

Iris Perdomo 
(978) 685-3115 
imatias@lawrencecommunityworks.org  lawrencecommunityworks.org/ 

168 Newbury St, 
Lawrence 

Spanish 

Merrimack Valley Housing 
Partnership** 

Jim Wilde/  
Edward Alcantara 

(978) 459-8490 mvhp.org 
67 Middle Street, 
Suite 501, Lowell 

Khmer, 
Spanish 

North Shore Contact Contact Information Website Address Language* 

Coastal Homebuyer 
Education 

Ellie O’Leary 
(978) 992-4106 
EOLeary@coastalhb.org  CoastalHomebuyerEducation.blogspot.com 

P.O. Box 661, 
Newburyport 

 

Community Service 
Network** Bryna Davis 

(781) 438-5981 
brynadavis@csninc.org  csninc.org 

52 Broadway, 
Stoneham 

 

Gloucester Housing 
Authority** 

Robert Dumais 
(978) 281-4770 
rdumais@ghama.com  

ghama.com 
259 Washington 
St, Gloucester 

 

Lynn Housing Authority and 
Neighborhood Development** 

Patricia Costa 
(781) 581-8624 
pcosta@lhand.org  

lhand.org 
10 Church St, 
Lynn 

Spanish 
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Springfield Partners for 
Community Action** 

Gus Erskine 
(413) 263-6500 x6538 
augustuse@springfieldpartnersinc.com  

springfieldpartnersinc.com 
721 State St, 
Springfield 

 

Valley CDC** Fern Salesnick 
(413) 586-5855 x160 
fs@valleycdc.com  valleycdc.com 

30 Market St, 
Northampton 

 

Way Finders** (HAPHousing) Danielle Carey 
(413) 233-1621 
homeownership@wayfindersma.org  

wayfindersma.org   
322 Main St, 
Springfield 

Spanish 

 
*NOTE: The language designation indicates that one or more services are offered in an additional language other than English.  Pre-purchase homebuyer 

education workshops may not be presented in the specified language. 
 

La designación sobre lenguaje indica que uno o más servicios se ofrecen en un idioma que no sea Inglés. Es posible que clases para 
compradores de vivienda no sean disponibles en el idioma especificado. 
 
A designação de linguagem indica que um ou mais do que um dos serviços são oferecidos em outras linguas para alem de Ingles. As sessões 
educacionais de pre-compra de habitacão podem não ser apresentadas na lingua especificada. 
 
La désignation langage montre ke ajans ki ofri kou yo ka ofri lòt sèvis nan lòt lang a kote de Anglè, Yo ka pa ofri kou yo nan lang désigné 

http://www.mhp.net/
mailto:augustuse@springfieldpartnersinc.com
http://www.springfieldpartnersinc.com/
mailto:fs@valleycdc.com
http://www.valleycdc.com/
mailto:homeownership@wayfindersma.org
https://www.wayfindersma.org/

